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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

1.

12.

13.

14.

16.

THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS PROFFER CONDITION AMMENDMENT PLAN (PCA) IS
IDENTIFIED IN FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX ASSESSMENT MAP #88-1((01)), PARCEL 28 AND IS
CURRENTLY ZONED AS R-2.

THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON DEEDS OF RECORD,
ADJACENT INFORMATION AND INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX
ASSESSMENTS INFORMATION BASE AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY.

THE TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS INTERPOLATED FROM COUNTY GIS DATA.
THE TOPOGRAPHY IS SHOWN AT A TWO FOOT CONTOUR INTERVAL. THE BC CONSULTANTS
ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION CHANGES DUE TO INACCURACIES
IN TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PCA IS IN THE SPRINGFIELD DISTRICT AND THE
POHICK CREEK WATERSHED.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THIS DEVELOPMENT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE FAIRFAX
COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND WILL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES,
REGULATIONS, WAIVERS AND ADOPTED STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS.

THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX IS THE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY SEWER SUPPLY AGENCIES
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. SANITARY SEWER SUPPLY IS LOCATED IN THE POHICK N—1 AREA.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) WILL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ORDINANCES AS APPROVED BY THE FAIRFAX CO.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES UNLESS WAIVERS AND/OR
MODIFICATIONS ARE REQUESTED PER GENERAL NOTE #5 ABOVE.

THIS PLAN DOES NOT PURPORT TO SHOW ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
AND THOSE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES ON THIS SITE. IF ANY SUBSTANCES
ARE FOUND, THE METHODS FOR DISPOSAL SHALL ADHERE TO COUNTY, STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAW.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN GRAVES OR PLACES OF BURIAL ON SITE.

THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING WILL BE ADHERED TO AS PROFFERED.

ANY AND ALL OFF—SITE GRADING, R.O.W., ACCESS & UTILITY CROSSINGS SHALL BE ALLOWED WITH
PERMISSION OF ADJACENT OWNERS AND/OR THEIR ASSOCIATED HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION.

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARDS SET BY THE
FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL, SECTION 7 AND/OR VDOT.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 5 OF SECTION 18-204 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE,

MINOR MODIFICATIONS MAY OCCUR WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN. BUILDING
FOOTPRINTS MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED SO LONG AS THE YARD SET BACKS

(BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES) AND LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE NOT REDUCED.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN STRUCTURES ON THE SITE.

PROPOSED TREE QUANTITIES MAY BE REDUCED IF ADDITIONAL TREE SAVE
AREAS CAN BE ACHIEVED. THE OVERALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE IN
SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE CURRENT PFM STANDARDS UNLESS
OTHERWISE REQUESTED IN NOTE #5.

18-202 COMMENTS:

PROFFER CONDITION AMENDMENT SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:
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11.

12.
13.
14,

15.
16,

17.
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NORTH ARROW AND SCALE ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

THE LOCATION AND DIMENSION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN ON
THE PLAN. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF PROPOSED STRUCTURES IS 35’

N /A

N/A |

THERE ARE NO MAJOR SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE PROPOSED PLAN.
REFER TO STORMWATER PLANS AS SHOWN

EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

REFER TO THE SITE TABULATION FOR PARKING INFORMATION.

TOPOGRAPHY AS SHOWN ON PLAN. SEE GENERAL NOTE 3.
THERE ARE NO GENERAL AREAS THAT HAVE ASSETS AND NATURAL FEATURES.

THE PROPOSED PLAN OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING UNITS ARE SURROUNDED BY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING UNITS THEREFORE, THERE ARE NO ADVERSE EFFECTS ON THE ADJACENT AND

NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. REFER TO THE 'TYPICAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED LOT

LAYOUT/LANDSCAPING" FOR VEHICULAR ACCESS AND PERIPHERAL YARDS AS SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN STRUCTURES ON THE SITE.

N/A

THE NUMBER OF PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS, DENSITY AND OPEN SPACE

PROVISIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

VEHICULAR ACCESS IS PROVIDED FROM EXISTING LEE CHAPEL ROAD AS SHOWN ON PLAN.

ALL REQUIRED PERIPHERAL YARDS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. ADJACENT AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES
SHALL NOT BE EFFECTED BY PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.

NO SPECIAL AMENITIES ARE PROPOSED WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT.,

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE TO BE DETERMINED AS MARKET CONDITIONS ALLOW.

NO FLOODPLAINS, EQC'S OR RPA'S ARE LOCATED ON PROPERTY. HOWEVER, THE SITE IS A
DESIGNATED AS A RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AREA.

EXISTING ROADS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. SEE PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS.

THE LIMITS OF CLEARING, PROPOSED LANDSCAPING/SCREENING, SELECTED
TREES ON THE PROPERTY TO BE PRESERVED, AND THE DELINEATION OF
EXISTING VEGETATION TO BE PRESERVED ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN GRAVES OR PLACES OF BURIAL ON THE PROPERTY.
OWNER:
SE W. ANN

6601 LEE CHAPEL ROAD
FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22015

OWNER
THAN NGUYEN

TAX 1.D. NO. PARCEL #
88—1-((01))28 R-2

CONTRACT PURCHASER /APPLICANT:

SEWAN ENTERPRISES, LLC
3314 LONGWOOD DRIVE
FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

REFER TO NOTE 5.
REFER TO NOTE 9.
REFER TO NOTE 5.

PROFFER TO BE DETERMINED.
THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WHOLLY OR PARTIALLY IN A HOSTORIC DISTRICT

N /A
FEE TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN
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NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:

1. ANY OPEN DECK WITH NO PART OF ITS FLOOR HIGHER THAN FOUR FEET
ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL MAY EXTEND 20', BUT NO CLOSER THAN 5
TO ANY SIDE OR TO ANY WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT AREA.

2. ANY OPEN DECK WITH ANY PART OF ITS FLOOR HIGHER THAN FOUR FEET

ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL MAY EXTEND 12', BUT NO CLOSER THAN &'
TO ANY REAR LOT LINE AND NOT CLOSER THAN A DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE

MINIMUM REQUIRED SIDE YARD TO THE SIDE LOT LINE,

TYPICAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED LOT LAYOUT
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MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION,
SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS

The following information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver request
of the submission requirement with justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted upon separately.
Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay in processing this

application.

This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs:

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

g'll'r\(?ERMVoJATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PFM AS APPROVED BY THE
CTOR.

BMP NARRATIVE:
ATER QUALITY CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PFM AS APPROVED BY THE

DIRECTOR. A COMBINATION OF OPEN SPACE WITHIN THE WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT AREAS AND
FILTRATION DEVICES WILL BE USED TO ADDRESS WATER QUATILTY REQUIREMENTS,

Special Permits (8-0112J & 2L) - Special Exceptions (9-011 2J & 2L)

Cluster Subdivision (3-615 1G & 1N) Commercial Revitalization Districts (8-622 2A (12) & (14)) )
Development Plans PRC District (16-3023 &4L)  PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10) ADEQUATE OUTFALL NARRATIVE:
FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q) Amendments (18-202 10F & 101) PR PMENT TIONS:

m 1. Plat is at a minimum scale of 1"=50' (unless it is depicted on one sheet with a minimum scale of 1"=100').

2. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of clearing and grading accommodate
the stormwater management facility(ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet protection, pond spillways,
access roads, site outfalis, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures as shown on

THE SITE HAS TWO OUTFALL POINTS: APPROXIMATELY 0.68 ACRES OF THE SITE OQUTFALLS
OVERLAND IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION WITH APPROXIMATELY 0.32 ACRES DRAINING TO THE
NORTHEAST, LEAVING THE SITE AS SHEET FLOW. THE PORTION OF THE SITE DRAINING TO THE
SOUTH WILL BE COLLECTED IN THE EXISTING INLET EX., 11—1, |INLET EX., 12—1, AT THE WESTERN

Sheet_3 . CORNER OF THE SITE, COLLECTS 0.06 ACRES FROM OUR SITE. THE REMAINDER OF THE SITE WILL
SHEET FLOW OFF IN VARIOUS DIRECTIONS. THE SITE IS PARTIALLY WOODED AND AN HAS EXISTING
m 3. Provide: DRIVEWAY, THE EXISTING HOUSE THAT WAS ON THE SITE HAS BEEN DEMOLISHED.
Facil'ity Name/ On-site area  Off-site area  Drainage Footprint Storage If pond, dam b
POST—-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area (sf) Volume (cf) height (ft)

Totals

4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet 3 .
Pond inlet and oulet pipe systems are shown on Sheet _NZA_

'HS. Maintenance access (road) to stormwater management facility(ies) are shown on Sheet .

Type of maintenance access road surface noted on the platis _ (asphalt, geoblock, gravel, etc.).

6. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facility is shown
on Sheet 1=3 '

m 7. A 'stormwater management narrative' which contains a description of how detention and best
management practices requirements will be met is provided on Sheet _§ .

m 8. A description of the existing conditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from the site
to a point which is at least 100 imes the site area or which has a drainage area of at least one square

mile (640 acres) is provided on Sheet _§ .

9. A description of how the outfall requirements, including contributing drainage areas of the Public
Facilities Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet_ 8§ .

|X]1o. Existing topography with maximum contour intervals of two (2) feet and a note as to whether it is an air
survey or field run is provided on Sheets { .

[C11. A submission waiver is requested for

D12. Stormwater management is not required because

BMP FACILITY DESIGN CALCULATIONS

WATERSHED INFORMATION

PART 1: LIST ALL OF THE SUBAREAS AND "C" FACTORS USED IN THE BMP COMPUTATIONS

A TOTAL OF 0.31—-ACRES ONSITE AND 0.01-ACRES OF OFFSITE RUNOFF WILL CONTINUE TO LEAVE
THE SITE AS SHEET FLOW TO THE EASTERN CORNER AT THE REAR OF LOT 2. THE DOWNSPOUTS
ON THE TWO PROPOSED HOUSES WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE FRONT OF THE HOUSES SO THAT THE
FLOW LEAVING THE EASTERN PORTION OF THE SITE WILL NOT BE INCREASED.

A TOTAL OF 0.55 ACRES WILL BE COLLECTED BY THE EXISTING INLET 11—1 AT THE SOUTHEASTERN
CORNER OF THE SITE., THERE WILL BE A SMALL INCREASE IN FLOW, HOWEVER THE STORM SEWER
HAS BEEN ADEQUATELY DESIGNED TO HANDLE THIS INCREASE IN RUNOFF,

EXISTING INLET 12--1, AT THE WESTERN CORNER, WILL COLLECT APPROXIMATELY 0.15 ACRES OF
THE SITE. THERE WILL BE A SMALL INCREASE IN FLOW, HOWEVER THE STORM SEWER IS
ADEQUATELY DESIGNED TO HANDLE IN THIS INCREASE. THE 0.09 ACRE DIVERSION TO THIS INLET
WILL BE CONVEYED WITHIN A STORM SEWER UNTIL IT CONVERGES WITH ITS ORIGINAL DRAINAGE AREA
APPROXIMATLEY 260 FEET DOWNSTREAM. THE STORM SEWER IS ADEQUATE TO HANDLE THIS
INCREASE UP TO THE CONVERGENCE.

THE REMAINDER THE SITE WILL SHEET FLOW OFF IN VARIOUS DIRECTIONS WITH A FLOW LESS THAN
OR EQUAL TO PRE-DEVELOPMENT LEVELS,

CONCLUSION:

INLET 11-1 COLLECTS FLOW FROM 0.55 ACRES AND PURSUANT TO THE 90 PERCENT RULE FOR
ADEQUATE OUTFALL THE NEXT CONTRIBUTING WOULD NEED TO BE APPROXIMATELY 0.49 ACRES.
THIS DRAINAGE AREA IS EXCEEDED AT INLET EX. 11-3. THE OUTFALL IS THEN CONTINUED A
MINIMUM OF 150 FEET DOWNSTREAM. THIS IS STILL WITHIN THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

INLET 12—1 COLLECTS FLOW FROM 0.15 ACRES AND WILL MEET THE 90 PERCENT RULE AT INLET
12-2., THE OUTFALL IS THEN CONTINUED A MINIMUM OF 150 FEET DOWNSTREAM. THIS IS STILL
WITHIN THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

SHEET 6 HAS THE COMPUTATIONS AND MAP FOR THE DOWNSTREAM STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

THE EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM HAS BEEN ADEQUATELY SIZED TO CARRY THE 10—YEAR STORM
EVENTS AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. THERE ARE NO KNOWN DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE
PROBLEMS DUE TO THE ADDITION OF THE PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS., THEREFORE, IT IS OUR
OPINION THAT THE OUTFALLS ARE ADEQUATE AND THE OVERALL DISCHARGE FROM THIS
DEVELOPMENT WILL HAVE NO ADVERSE IMPACTS EITHER AT THE POINTS OF DISCHARGE OR FURTHER
DOWNSTREAM.

SCALE: 1° = 30’
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SWM/BMP COMPUTATIONS
SPRINGFIELD MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

LEE CHAPEL ROAD

PROFFER CONDITION AMENDMENT

SUBAREA DESIGNATION & DESCRIPTION "C AREA (AC)) \
(1) (2) (3) !
#1 Onsite WOMA 0.25 0.18 - | |
1-1 Lot 1 -Filtration Device 0.60 0.12 | |
2-1 Lot 2 -Filtration Device 0.60 0.24
#4 Area Untreated 0.45 0.48 - v _ "
PART 2: COMPUTE THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE "C" FACTOR FOR THE SITE ,//
(A) AREA OF THE SITE @) 1.02 ACRES
[]
(B) SUBAREA DESIGNATION "Cr AREA (AC.) PRODUCT (L L LLLL ' /|
(1) (2) (3) (4) )
#1 Onsite WQMA 025 X 0.18 = 0.05 '\'\, &K "W |
1-1 Lot 1 -Filtration Device 0.60 X 0.12 = 0.07 ~ < _ ,,’ ,'l
2-1 Lot 2 -Filtration Device 0.60 X 0.24 = 0.14 \\\ \\‘4 : |
44 Area Untreated 045 X 0.48 = 0.22 VOO0 o0
(C) WEIGHTED AVERAGE "C" FACTOR () /(@ = () 0.47 W 7
]
S
T ~4Aaens 2.1 1 .
PART 3: COMPUTE THE TOTAL PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL FOR THE SITE '\,\ “ Sl 3
) © n q
SUBAREA BMP REMOVAL AREA "C" FACTOR PRODUCT '\/\‘ , T g(j) h
DESIGNATION TYPE EFF. (%) RATIO RATIO b' A | = %wg 2
(1) @) 3 ) ®) (6) SO S| (o |SHEE
#1 100 X 018 X 1.00 = 17.65 AN ol 15 |2 oo
1-1 50 X 012 X 1.28 = 7.55 ol§ |7 ¥ Eméé
2:1 50 X 024 X 1.28 = 15.09 ! oir| |o _ggg >
RN ]
—lY s|ojo|glaloS.,. 9©
(a) TOTAL = 40.29 j e P A
al2|d5leloERE 2
L . # 4 DESIGNED BY: ATO
DRAFTED BY: CAD
CHECKED BY: PLR

DATE: MAY, 2007
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STORM DRAIN DESIGN COMPUTATIONS S g
C*A Time of Concentration Flow Design Profile )~ E U)-OZ: o
Drainage | Runoff tc Time Accum. | Intensity Q Q Pipe Mannings | Maximum| Flow Full Upper Lower olo |—ld)J a %
From To Structure Area C Increm. | Accum. | To Pipe | In Pipe Time " Increm. | Accum. | Diameter | Slope n" Q Velocity | Length Fall invert Invert Top Cl) Ol0 OF o .
Struct. # | Struct. # Type (acres) Factor C*A C*A (min.) (min.) (min.) | (in./hr.) (cfs) | (cfs.) | (inches) (%) Factor (c.fs.) (f.p.s.) (ft.) (ft.) (ft.) (ft.) Elev. I <TI <T: é& 8 5
Z I~ W= g
EX. 11-1 | EX. 11-2 DI-7 0.54 0.6 0.32 0.32 5.0 5.0 7.27 2.33 2.33 15" 2.28 0.013 9.75 7.95 25 0.57' 328.98 | 328.42 331.52 (% A é:% % %
EX.11-2| EX 2 DI-3B 2.95 0.45 1.33 1.65 5.0 5.0 5.92 7.87 9.77 15" 2.82 0.013 10.85 8.84 72' 2.03' 328.02 325.99 335.02 S B 8 N 3 O
EX. 2 EX.2A | DI-2BB 0.57 0.80 0.46 3.39 5.0 5.0 7.27 3.34 24.65 24" 2.10 0.013 32.78 10.43 174’ 3.66' 324.79 321.13 329.93 W %) 2 Ej<2( w0
EX. 2A EX. 3 YI-1 0.67 0.32 0.21 3.60 5.0 5.0 7.27 1.63 26.17 24" 2.65 0.013 36.83 11.72 110’ 2.92' 320.52 317.60 325.34 ol %5 .
EX. 3 EX 3A DI-3E 0.39 0.45 0.18 4.08 5.0 5.0 7.27 1.31 29.66 24" 3.18 0.013 40.34 12.84 241 7.66' 316.99 309.33 323.92 o |l E o0 ™ W
EX. 3A EX5 DI-3B 0.92 0.45 0.41 4.49 5.0 5.0 7.27 2.98 32.64 24" 3.02 0.013 39.31 12.51 76' 2.29' 308.38 306.09 315,93 ATO
EX5 EX6 DI-3C 0.92 0.45 0.41 4.90 5.0 5.0 7.27 2.98 35.62 27" 2.19 0.013 45.83 11.53 130’ 2.85' 30563 | 302.78 | 314.52 DESIGNED BY:
DRAFTED BY: CAD
EX. 4A EX. 3 DI-3B 0.50 0.45 0.23 0.23 5.0 5.0 7.27 1.67 1.67 15" 6.05 0.013 15.89 12.95 87' 5.29' 324.60 319.31 329.05 CHECKED BY: PLR
EX. 4 EX. 3 DI-3B 0.16 0.45 0.07 0.07 5.0 5.0 7.27 0.51 0.51 15" 343 0.013 11.96 9.75 83' 2.83' 322.12 319.29 326.69 DATE: MAY, 2007
SCALE: HOR. 1"=50
EX. 12-1 | EX. 12-2 DI-7 2.11 0.35 0.74 Q.74 5.0 5.0 7.27 5.38 5.38 15" 2.27 0.013 9.73 7.93 22' 0.50' 333.00 332.50 335.50 VERT.
EX.12-2 { EX 12-3| DI-3B 0.28 0.80 0.22 0.96 5.0 50 7.27 1.60 6.98 15" 2.00 0.013 9.14 7.44 72' 1.44' 332.40 330.96 339.50
EX.12-3 | EX. 12-6 { DI-2B 0.28 0.80 0.22 1.18 50 5.0 7.27 1.60 8.58 24" 1.20 0.013 2478 7.89 110' 1.32' 330.74 329.42 339.54 SHEET 6 OF 6
EX. 126 EX. 2 DI-2A 0.12 0.80 0.10 1.28 5.0 5.0 7.27 0.73 9.31 24" 7.47 0.013 61.83 19.68 49' 3.66' 328.79 325.13 336.14 v
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